Prysmian Group
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-606-08211
Toneable Round Drop
OVERVIEW
Prysmian’s versatile outdoor rated drop for duct applcations
that contains a 1 or 2 fiber indoor riser rated  MDU cable and a 22

+1-859-572-8000 / na.prysmiangroup.com
TLS-DS-A-606-08212
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian Group part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: 2 fiber round toneable drop with ITUG657.B3 bend insensitive fiber (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
F – DTR 1JKT – 02 – B3 – 002 – E3
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
DTR = Round Toneable Drop
3 CONSTRUCTION
1JKT = Single Jacket
4 FIBER GROUPING
02 = 2f per unit
Note: Please refer to the Fiber Code Addendum for additional fiber options, or
contact us for help.
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
B3 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.B3 Bend-Insensitive Fiber)
BE = BendBright Elite Bend-Insensitive Single Mode  (ITU G.657.B3 & G.652.D)
6 FIBER COUNT
001 to 002 fibers
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm) Fiber Type
E3 = 0.35/0.35/0.25 1310/1383/1550 B3 or BE
Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
Toneable Round Drop